Farnell Page 617 Date: 05-09-06 time:20:20
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

n
v
e
rt
o
rs
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
617Power Supplies & DC to DC Convertors
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 617
Input voltage 85 to 265V AC (DRA18/30/60) Load regulation ±2%
85/265V AC Selectable (DRA120) Output voltage noise 150 pk-pk max
85/265V AC Auto-select (DRA240) Adjustable voltage range 10%
Frequency 47 to 63Hz
Output Power Output Dimensions Mftrs.
Voltage Rating Current (mm) List No. Order Code
12V 60W 5A 120x120x54 ABL7RP1205 382-0968
24V 48W 2A 120x120x27 ABL7RE2402 382-0920
24V 72W 3A 120x120x27 ABL7RP2403 382-0932
24V 120W 5A 120x120x54 ABL7RP2405 382-0944
24V 240W 10A 120x120x135 ABL7RP2410 382-0956
48V 144W 3A 120x120x54 ABL7RP4803 382-0970
Mftrs. List No. Output Power Output Voltage Current Dimensions (WxHxD) Order Code
DRA18-05 18W 5V 3A 22.5 x 90 x 115 118-1198
DRA18-12 18W 12V 1.5A 22.5 x 90 x 115 118-1199
DRA18-24 18W 24V 0.75A 22.5 x 90 x 115 118-1200
DRAN30-05 30W 5V 6.0A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2100
DRAN30-12 30W 12V 2.5A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2103
DRAN30-24 30W 24V 1.2A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2104
DRAN30-48 30W 48V 0.6A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2105
DRAN60-05 60W 5V 10A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2106
DRAN60-12 60W 12V 5.0A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2107
DRAN60-24 60W 24V 2.5A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2108
DRAN60-48 60W 48V 1.2A 40.5 x 90 x 115 110-2109
DRA120-12FSA 120W 12V 10A 63.5 x 125 x 116 118-1201
DRA120-24FSA 120W 24V 5A 63.5 x 125 x 116 118-1202
DRA120-48FSA 120W 48V 2.5A 63.5 x 125 x 116 118-1203
DRA240-24A 240W 24V 10A 83.0 x 125 x 116 118-1204
DRA240-48A 240W 48V 5A 83.0 x 125 x 116 118-1205
DRA480-24A 480W 24V 20A 125 x 175 x 126 110-2127
DRA480-48A 480W 48V 10A 125 x 175 x 126 110-2128
Input Voltage Range 85-264V ac 50/60Hz, 85-375V dc
Line Regulation ±0.2% Max.
Load Regulation ±2.5% Max.
Ripple & Noise <50mV pk-pk

Output Voltage adjustment ±10%
Price Each
Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 5+ 10+ +
DRA18-05 118-1198● 2,912.00 2,800.00 2,696.00 – –
DRA18-12 118-1199● 2,912.00 2,800.00 2,696.00 – –
DRA18-24 118-1200● 2,912.00 2,800.00 2,696.00 – –
DRAN30-05 110-2100● 3,191.00 3,085.00 2,984.00 – –
DRAN30-12 110-2103● 3,191.00 3,085.00 2,984.00 – –
DRAN30-24 110-2104● 3,191.00 3,085.00 2,984.00 – –
DRAN30-48 110-2105● 3,191.00 3,085.00 2,984.00 – –
DRAN60-05 110-2106● 4,204.00 4,049.00 3,905.00 – –
DRAN60-12 110-2107● 4,204.00 4,049.00 3,905.00 – –
DRAN60-24 110-2108● 4,204.00 4,049.00 3,905.00 – –
DRAN60-48 110-2109● 4,204.00 4,049.00 3,905.00 – –
DRA120-12FSA 118-1201● 5,956.00 5,740.00 5,539.00 – –
DRA120-24FSA 118-1202● 5,956.00 5,740.00 5,539.00 – –
DRA120-48FSA 118-1203● 5,956.00 5,740.00 5,539.00 – –
DRA240-24A 118-1204● 8,945.00 8,620.00 8,317.00 – –

LWR1601-6 24V @ 5A 354-5210
Output Output Dimensions Mftrs.
Wattage Voltage Current (WxHxD) List No. Order Code
AC Input
24W 5V dc (24-28) 4.0A 27x75x100 TCL 024-105. 820-5469
24W 12V dc (24-28) 2.0A 27x75x100 TCL 024-112. 820-5485
24W 24V (24-28) 1.0A 27x75x100 TCL 024-124. 473-1414
24W 24V (24-28) 1.0A 27x75x100 TCL 024-124C. 473-1426
60W 12V (12-15) 4A 45x75x100 TCL 060-112. 417-3983
60W 12V (12-15) 4A 45x75x100 TCL 060-112C. 419-1031
Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 2+ 5+
ABL7RP1205 382-0968 12,419.00 11,216.00 11,043.00
ABL7RE2402 382-0920 7,762.00 7,130.00 – –
ABL7RP2403 382-0932 11,591.00 10,993.00 – –
ABL7RP2405 382-0944 12,419.00 11,778.00 – –
ABL7RP2410 382-0956 15,523.00 14,019.00 13,805.00
ABL7RP4803 382-0970 12,419.00 11,216.00 11,043.00
ABL7 Series Single Phase
Mftrs. Order Price Each
List No. Code 1+ 5+ 10+ +
LOK4140-2RLD 309-7456 6,376.00 6,217.00 6,057.00 – –